10 Specifications are subject to change without notice
Nominal Pick-up Drop-out Max. Coil
voltage voltage voltage allowable resistance
voltage tolerance
VAC VAC VAC VAC Ω ±10%
6 4.8 1.8 7.2 3.9
12 9.6 3.6 14.4 16.3
24 19.2 7.2 28.8 70.0

- Plastic molding machines
- Ceramic working machines
Product Application Ordering Key RCP 8 002 24 DC
Contact  code
002
003
Contact  rating
10 A
10 A
Contact configuration
2 change over contacts (DPDT {2-form C})
3 change over contacts (3PDT {3-form C})
Type Selection
Coil Characteristics, DC (20°C) Coil Characteristics, AC (20°C)
Contact Characteristics
Arrangement 002/003 UL rating
Contact rating 10 A 10 A
(with resistive load) 30 VDC 30 VDC
250 VAC 250 VAC
1/3  HP
at 240 VAC
Material Silver alloy
Initial contact resistance
Max. (at 1 A 6 VDC) 50 mΩ
Current
Max. switching current 10 A
Arrangement 002 / 003
Voltage
Max. switching voltage 120 VDC - 250 VAC
Max. switching power 280 W - 2500 VA
Life
Electrical life 1x105 ops
Mechanical life 1x107 ops
Gross Automation (877) 268-3700 · www.carlogavazzisales.com · sales@grossautomation.com
Specifications are subject to change without notice 11
RCP8 . . . .
RCP11 . . . .
RCP8 . . . .
RCP11 . . . .
Insulation
General Data
Nominal coil power 1.5 W / 2.5 VA
Operating time
(At nominal voltage) 30 ms
Release time
(At nominal voltage) 20 ms
Temperature rise
(At nominal voltage) 50 °C
Ambient temperature -40° C to +55° C
Initial insulation resistance 500 MΩ - 500 VDC
Vibration resistance 10 to 55 Hz 1.5 mm
Shock resistance
Functional 100 m/s2
Destructive 500 m/s2
Humidity 98%, +40°C
Termination Octal/Undecal-type plug
Construction Dust cover
Weight ~ 85 g
Dimensions
35.5
35
.5
56 13
8
1
2
3
4 5
6
7
8 1
2
6